#### 505468192 05/09/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5514995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KERN L. SMITH	01/11/2019
NICOLE SHIMEK	01/14/2019
NADIA M. MOJICA	05/06/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE LUBRIZOL CORPORATION
Street Address:	29400 LAKELAND BLVD.
City:	WICKLIFFE
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44092-2298

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16341569

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-347-4200

Email: patents@lubrizol.com

THE LUBRIZOL CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 29400 LAKELAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: WICKLIFFE, OHIO 44092-2298

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4511
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN A. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn A. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=4511\_Assignment#page1.tif source=4511\_Assignment#page2.tif source=4511\_Assignment#page3.tif source=4511 Assignment#page4.tif

Docket No.: 4511 Assignment Page 1 of 4

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I have invented certain new and useful developments or improvements in: AC	ID
EMULSIFIER TECHNOLOGY FOR CONTINUOUS MIXED EMULSIFIED ACID SYSTEMS, whi	ich
is associated with Lubrizol Docket No. 4511	
the application of which	
was filed on <u>September 1, 2017</u> as PCT International Application Number <u>PCT/US17/0498</u> and claims priority benefit of <u>62/408 972</u> filed on <u>October 17, 2016</u> .	48

WHEREAS, The Lubrizol Corporation, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 29400 Lakeland Boulevard, Wickliffe, OH 44092-2298

("Lubrizol") is desirous of acquiring or is entitled to the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided to me by Lubrizol, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lubrizol, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest worldwide, including the United States, its territories and possessions, and all countries and regions worldwide, in and to this invention, as well as in and to the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent worldwide for the above-identified invention, (b) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications worldwide, (c) all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, any other international agreement, and any applicable laws or regulations; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Lubrizol, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made. I authorize Lubrizol to insert into this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the corresponding U.S. Provisional, PCT, and/or U.S. Utility Applications when known.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to Lubrizol as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the use and benefit of Lubrizol, its successors and assigns.

For the consideration stated herein, I do hereby agree that I, my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers, and other documents, and will communicate to Lubrizol, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in Lubrizol, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest

Docket No.: 4511 Assignment Page 2 of 4

in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended to be.

Furthermore, I covenant and agree with Lubrizol, its successors and assigns that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

EXECUTED THIS 11+6 DAY OF	JANUALY	, 2019.	
		2 Sik	
	KERNÌ	. SMITH (INVENTOR)	****

Docket No.: 4511 Assignment Page 3 of 4

NICOLE SHIMEK (INVENTOR)

Docket No.: 4511 Assignment Page 4 of 4

Nádia M. MOJICA (INVENTOR)

PATENT REEL: 049129 FRAME: 0117

**RECORDED: 05/09/2019**